2024 · CAN I MAKE A 529-TO-ROTH IRA TRANSFER?







Laurel Wealth Planning LLC is a registered investment adviser whose principal office is located in Minnesota. We are a full-service, fee-only firm that has been serving clients for more than 20 years.

We help people live the lives they want, building long-term relationships based on a foundation of trust and confidence. Going beyond insightful financial and investment advice, we are a "voice of reason," enhancing clients' confidence and delight in their financial opportunities.

For more insights from Laurel Wealth Planning's wealth managers, visit <u>our</u> <u>blog</u> or our <u>free financial resources</u>.



The foregoing content reflects the opinions of Laurel Wealth Planning LLC and is subject to change at any time without notice. Content provided herein is for informational purposes only and should not be used or construed as investment advice or a recommendation regarding the purchase or sale of any security. There is no guarantee that the statements, opinions or forecasts provided herein will prove to be correct. Past performance may not be indicative of future results. Indices are not available for direct investment. Any investor who attempts to mimic the performance of an index would incur fees and expenses which would reduce returns. Securities investing involves risk, including the potential for loss of principal. There is no assurance that any investment plan or strategy will be successful or that markets will act or react as they have in the past.

> Laurel Wealth Planning 3300 Edinborough Way, Suite 790, Edina, MN 55435 laurel.wealthplanning@laurelwealthplanning.com | 952-854-6250 | laurelwealthplanning.com